## TLLINGIS PCILUTION CONTROL BOARD October 24, 1985

IN THE MATTER OF:	)	
	)	
APPLICATION FOR	)	PCB 85-151
LAKE MICHIGAN PERMIT NO. 177LM	)	
FOR Arden Shore Association	)	
ORDER OF THE BOARD (by J.D. Dumelle):		

This matter comes before the Board upon an October 7, 1985, Illinois Department of Transportation request for approval of a permit for Arden Shore Association to enable Arden Shore to construct a broken concrete rubble revetment extending for 420 lineal feet along their property adjacent to Lake Michigan in the Village of Lake Bluff, Illinois.

The permit is hereby approved and the Chairman is authorized to sign the permit document. However, the Board does not condone the actions of Arden Shore Association prior to obtaining this permit.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

I, Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, hereby certify that the above Order was adopted on the Ata day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 1985 by a vote of 7-0.

Dorothy M. Gunn

Illinois Pollution Control Board